DAVID LEAR SULMAN COMPUTING, SCIENCE, AND ENGINEERING FUND FOR JEWISH DAY SCHOOLS

Grant Commitment Letter

Please read the following carefully and then sign below.

When signed by both parties below, this letter confirms that your school has applied for a grant from the DL Sulman Fund, that your school is committed to using the Limudei Code-Esh Curriculum, and that the DL Sulman Fund commits to awarding a grant that reimburses half of the price your school pays to acquire KIBO Robot Kits for the purpose of implementing the Curriculum.

Thank you for your commitment to giving your students the Jewish learning and the 21st century coding skills that they will need in their lives.

| I, | (printed name), in my capacity as |
|------------------------|--|
| | (title) of the Jewish Day School or Jewish Supplemental |
| School (such as extrac | curricular Hebrew School) |
| (name of School) affir | m that this school agrees to the conditions below, which are |
| , | for a Grant from the DL Sulman Fund. |

- The organization named above is either a Jewish Day School or Jewish Supplemental School.
- The organization named above commits to implementing the Limudei Code-Esh Curriculum, in-full or in-part.
- The organization named above will send a signed copy of this Grant Commitment Letter to KinderLab Robotics at info@kinderlabrobotics.com to inform the company of its affiliation with the DL Sulman Fund, and of its commitment to use KIBO Robot Kits to teach the Limudei Code-Esh Curriculum.

- Upon receipt of this fully executed Grant Commitment Letter, KinderLab Robotics will honor the 10% discount to the organization named above on its purchase price of KIBO kits and accessories (not including international shipping, duties, and tax), and work directly with the organization to help it select which kits, extensions, and training it may want to customize to its needs.
- Upon receipt of the KIBO Robot Kits and Invoice for them, the organization will pay KinderLab the total purchase price indicated on the Invoice. The School will then send a copy the Invoice to the DL Sulman Fund (rj@sulmanfund.org). The DL Sulman Fund will promptly reimburse the organization for half of the cost indicated on the Invoice, not including international shipping, duties, and tax.
- Grant funding is only available for the first purchase by an organization; grants for subsequent purchases are not generally available and will be considered only on an exception basis by the DL Sulman Fund.
- Grant funding is only available for new KIBO Robot Kits purchased after the date that this document is fully executed. Retroactive grant funding for previously purchased KIBO Robot Kits is not available.

| Rose-Jane Sulman | Authorized signature of School official |
|--|---|
| David Lear Sulman | |
| Computing, Science and Engineering Fund for Jewish Day Schools | Printed name of authorized School official |
| Date: | Date: |
| | Name of School/Organization |
| | Email address, authorized School official named above |
| | Phone number, authorized School official named above |